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City/Town Currently, how many full-
time sworn law 
enforcement officers 
does your city employ 
(excluding exempt 
positions such a 
chief/assistant chief)?

Currently, how many 
(if any) part time or 
reserve/auxiliary 
police officers does 
your city employ?

What is your current 
strength for sworn 
police officers allowed 
by local ordinance?

Population First Name Last Name Title Email

Bartlett 128 10   57,786 Ted Archdeacon Personnel Director tarchdeacon@cityofbartlett.org
Brentwood 69 0 67   45,373 April Crulin Human Resouces Director april.curlin@brentwoodtn.gov
Collierville 115 10   51,324 William Burke Human Resouces Director bburke@colliervilletn.gov
Gallatin 101 0   44,431 Courtney Cangemi Human Resouces Director courtney.cangemi@gallatintn.gov
Germantown 108 28   41,333 Courtney Taylor Human Resouces Director ctaylor@germantown-tn.gov
Hendersonville 141 20   61,753 Jason Gallo Administrative Services 

Director
jgallo@hvilletn.org

Johnson City 148 0   71,046 Melanie Rice Human Resouces Director mrice@johnsoncitytn.org
Mt. Juliet 59 23 59   39,289 Lynn Gore Personnel Director lgore@mtjuliet-tn.gov
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